Government of West Bengal Office of the Superintendent M R Bangur Hospital Tollygunge, Kolkata - 33

Memo No: MRBH/5219 Date: 26 / 02 / 2014

Expression of Interest for O&M of one (1) Industrial Grade Washing Machine

EOI are invited from interest parties for *Operation and Management of One (1)* Industrial Grade Washing Machine at M R Bangur Hospital for details view "www.wbhealth.gov.in", "www.mrbangurhospital.org" and "www.spghealth.gov.in" on 05/03/2013.

> Superintendent M R Bangur Hospital Tollygunge, Kolkata - 33

Memo No: MRBH/5219/1(14)

Date: 26 / 02 / 2014 Copy forwarded for information & request to display at notice board of the under mentioned office for wide circulation please to:

- The Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas [1]
- The Director of Health Services, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of [2] West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091
- The Dv. Director of Health Services (Hospital Admn), Government of West Bengal, [3] Department of Health & Family Welfare, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 91
- The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas [4]
- [5] The CMOH, South 24 Parganas
- [6] The District Information and Cultural Officer, South 24 Parganas for website Posting
- The Swasthya Karmadhakshya, South 24 Parganas ZP [7]
- The Store Officer, MRBH for information [8]
- The Assistant Chief Medical Officer of Health, Alipore-Sadar, South 24 Parganas [9]
- [10] The Accounts Officer, MRBH
- The IT Cell of Swashya Bhavan (website posting) [11]
- [12] The Office Notice Board of this office (website posting)
- The Office Notice Board of CMOH Office, South 24 Pgs (website posting) [13]
- The Hospital Website, MRBH [14]

Superintendent M R Bangur Hospital Tollygunge, Kolkata - 33